SAVINGS, F.A., A FEDERALLY-CHARTERED 
STOCK SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION 

which is organized and existing under the laws of 
California, and whose address is 4590 MacArthur 
Boulevard, Newport Beach, CA 92660 ("Lender")

Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of TWO 
HUNDRED TWENTY SIX THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED and No/100 Dollars (U.S. $226,500.00). 
This debt is evidenced by Borrower's note dated the 
same date as this Security Instrument ("Note"), 
which provides for monthly payments, with the full 
debt, if not paid earlier, due and payable on APRIL 
01, 2020. This Security Instrument secures to